Patent and Trademark Office

78101





To the Honorable Commission 101624675	:hed original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Intimate Beauty Corporation	
Caciqueco, Inc. a Delaware corporation,	a Delaware corporation,	
located and doing business at	located and doing business at	
1105 North Market Street	888 Seventh Avenue	
Wilmington, Delaware 19801	New York, New York 10106	
□ Individual □ Association		
General Partnership		
X Corporation - Delaware		
D Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
	☐ Individual'(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
□ Assignment  □ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of name	x Corporation - Delaware	
x Other- to correct change of name record at reel 2046 and	□ Other	
Frame 0730	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Trains of our	is stisched:	
Execution Date: September 19, 2000	(aignation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. (rademant Application No.(5)	•	
	1,566,672 1,670,608 2,038,657 💍 🔀	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes x No S Z	
	Sm , O	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	8. Total number of applications and registrations.	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:	
	3 <	
Name: Frank J. Colucci, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 80.00 [7]	
Internal Address: Colucci & Umans	7. Idialize (Si Cirk S.47).	
Internal Address. Colucci a Dinane	X Enclosed M N	
Manhattan Tower	\$ 0	
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account.</li> </ul>	
Street Address: 101 East 52nd Street		
<b>!</b>	8. Deposit account number:	
	6. Deposit account imminer.	
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10022	20-0050	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
15. Statement and signature	to the second	
1	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.		
Frank J. Colucci Name of Person Signing  Frank J. Colucci	Rucci Sto February 7, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Symbols	Dete	
6	Tatal assessment and advantage server sheets	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011	it this portion	
De uet gewe	and processing	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Dickle hunder reporting for this namely groups should be get increased to as	verage shout 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this		
burden actionate to the 11 S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the		
Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0	651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
Diffe or waste from an abaded y share saggester seden to		
11 00000141 1566672		

03/01/2001 GTON11

40.00 OP \ 50.00 OP

## **ABSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Caciqueco, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (herein "Assignor"), has adopted and is using the marks for which said Assignor is the record owner of the trademark registrations shown on the attached Schedule; and

whereas, Intimate Beauty Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 888 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10106 (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations thereof shown on the attached Schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof as shown in the attached Schedule.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record the assignment to said Assignee.

Dated: Columbus, Ohio

September 19th, 2000

CACIQUECO, INC.

Timothy B. Ly

Vice President

## SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>		Registration Nos.
CACIQUE LINGERIE CACIQUE LINGERIE CACIQUE	CARE ESSENTIALS and Design	1,566,672 1,670,608 2,038,657

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )
STATE OF OHIO )ss.:
COUNTY OF (CARLIN )

I. Wendy D. Seckman, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforementioned, do hereby certify that Timothy B. Lyons who appeared before me and who executed the foregoing document in my presence is the Vice President of Caciqueco, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware: that he has authority, under the incorporation and by the laws of the said corporation to represent the said corporation, and that any instrument signed solely by him in his capacity as such officer is binding on the said corporation. Dated this 19th day of September, 2000.

Notary Cublic

My Commission Expires:



FEB. 7.2001

01 FC:481 02 FC:482



101316784 attached original document(s) or copy(les) thereof. To the Honorable Commission Name and address of receiving party(les): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Caciqueco, Inc. Intimate Beauty Corporation a Delaware corporation a Delaware corporation docated and doing business at 1105 North Market Street located and doing business at 888 Seventh Avenue New York, New York 10106 Wilmington, Delaware 19801 noilekioseA □ Individual ☐ General Partnership D Limited Partnership x Corporation - Delaware □ Other Company name (s) or conveying party(les) and cheer □ Individual'(s) citizens hip ☐ Association 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Merger □ Assignment X Corporation □ Security Agreement X Change of name O Other limited liability company □ Other If exalphes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic regres is elfected: Execution Date: August 5, 1999 eignetion must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 

[] Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,566,672 1,670,608 2,038,657 Additional numbers attached? U Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Frank J. Colucci, Eng. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \_\_\_\_\_\$ 90.00 Internal Address: Colucci & Umans Enclosed Manhattan Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 101 East 52<sup>nd</sup> Street Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 20-0050 City: New York State: New York Zi?: 10022 EUYEN 00000160 1566672 04/11/2000 B (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 40.00 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 50.00 00 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 2000 Frank J. Colucci Fotal number of pages including cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 Do not detach this portion Mall documents to be recorded with required cover shert information to: Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 10231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tuidemark Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Management and Budgot, Papelwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PAGE

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CACIQUE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CACIQUE, INC." TO "INTIMATE BEAUTY CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 10:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AUTHENTICATION:

9907951

DATE

08-06-99

2508656 8100 991324485

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CACIQUE, INC.

Cacique, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by its written consent, filed with the minutes of the corporation, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Corporation has determined that it is advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said Article FIRST shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Intimate Beauty Corporation."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder of the corporation has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cacique, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its Vice President as of the 30th day of July, 1999.

CACIQUE, INC.

Timothy B. Lyons Vice resident

07/12/79 - 8325956

RECORDED: 02/08/2001